


Submitted by:

Prepared by:

Chairman of the
Assembly at the Request
of the Mayor
Community Planning and

Development
July 13, 1999

CLERK'S OJ'I'ICI

APPROY.EP:D8't8:-Z-~::: q ~ -
For reading:

..

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Anchorage, Alaska
AR 99- 189

A RESOLUTION OF THE MU~IPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING TWO
HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($240,000) FROM THE STATE OF
ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES, TO
DESIGN AND IMPLEMENT A NEW PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT PROGRAM FOR
TRANSPORTATION PLANNING.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That a sum of lWO-HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($240,000), received from the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation &
Public Facilities, is hereby appropriated to the State Categorical Grant Fund
(231) for the design and development of a new public involvement program for
transportation planning.

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval
by the Anchorage Assembly.

PAS~D, ~~~ ,A~PROVED by the Anchorage

~t=~~:: , 1999.
day of

~
""--

ATTEST'

,t:?#
v

'{/27
28
29
30
31

Departmental Appropriation
Community Planning and Development $240,000

AM 667-99


