AR 99-189

	CLERK'S OFFICE	Submitted by:	Chairman of the Assembly at the Request
			of the Mayor
D	APPROVED ate: 7-20-99	Prepared by:	Community Planning and Development
		For reading:	July 13, 1999
2	Anchorage, Alaska		
3 ∡	AR 99- 189		
5	A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING TWO		
6 7	HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$240,000) FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES, TO		
8	DESIGN AND IMPLEMENT A NEW PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT PROGRAM FOR		
9 10	TRANSPORTATION PLANNI	NG.	
11 12	THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMB	LY RESOLVES:	
13	<u>Section 1</u> . That a sum of TWO-HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$240,000), received from the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation &		
14 15	Public Facilities, is	hereby appropriated to	the State Categorical Grant Fund
16 17 18	(231) for the design transportation plan	•	new public involvement program for
19 20 21	Section 2. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval by the Anchorage Assembly.		
22 23 24	PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this day of		
25 26	6 0	Mm	y Munch
20	ATTEST	Chair)	/
C	Hunicipal Clerk		
27 28			
29 30	Departmental Appropriation		

31 Community Planning and Development \$240,000